10-29-2001



101887948

P

/ashington, D.C. 20231

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  DUANE, Russell  MATHEWSON, Alan  CONCANNON, Ann			
X Corrective Document  Reel # 011396 Frame # 0399	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No			
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:			
Name: National University of Ireland, Cork	X Assignment Merger			
Street Address: College Road	Security Agreement Change of Name			
City: Cork	Other:			
State/Country: Ireland Zip:				
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date(s): 12182000; 12182000 and 12082000			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is: The filing date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09742214	B. Patent No.(s)			
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358			
Attorney Docket No. 466229US0				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy			
John C. Holman/22,769	October 23, 2001			
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Sig	nature Date umber of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-			
Total N				

	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	DUANE, Russell	
		(2)	MATHEWSON, Alan	
		(3)	CONCANNON, Ann	
		(4)		and
		(5)		
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable corpaid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ack the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	
	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	National University of Ireland, Cork	
	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of College Road, Cork, Ireland	
	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a Body established by the Universities Act 1997 Of Ireland	
		<u>r</u>	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) $a11$ of the right, title and interest for States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	the United
	Insert Identification of Invention,		"A negative resistance device"	
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	[		
(40)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing or	f (10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite Said application having been executed in December 22, 2000 (an	ed States of d assigned
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	1	Serial No. 09/742,214	
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to exec	tute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing of nection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.	r divisiona
	ns of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth	rotection perform norize(s)	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States p and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lett any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee.	atent to the
rest, cute	and hereby covenants that he red, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass	nas (tne ment in d igns to	conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignee	y have) not
rest, cute	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,	nas (tne ment in di igns to any and	conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.	y have) not ned herein.
rest, cute ht to	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assignment.	nas (the ment in c igns to any and int(s) the ment an	y nave) full right to convey the entire interest hards. Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignee all claims and future infringement.  It all acts of past and future infringement.	y have) not ned herein, Vashington,
erest, cute ht to	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assignment.	nas (the ment in c igns to any and int(s) the ment an	conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  Elaw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Esigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the
ht to	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assignment.	nas (the ment in a igns to any and ant(s) the ment and ce for re ne under	y have) full right to convey the entire interest had conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned at a conflict section of past and future infringement.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)
rest, cute nt to 004, ted	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on t	nas (the ment in a igns to any and	y nave) full right to convey the entire interest management of the patent rights assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignee all claims and future infringement.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)
rest, cute nt to 04, ted 3	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on t	nas (the ment in a igns to any and ant(s) the ment and ce for re ne under	y have) full right to convey the entire interest conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  E law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Ventor DUANE, Russell typed name  Ventor MATHEWSON, Alan	y have) not need herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)
rest, cute nt to 104, ted 1	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assignr states Patent and Trademark Officen witness whereof, executed by the life of the latest patent and Trademark Narrow Nar	nas (the ment in a igns to any and	y have) full right to convey the entire interest and conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  It alw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., V., V., V., V., V., V., V., V., V., V	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL) (SEAL)
rest, cute of the	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assigning states Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the hereby gray hare  8th Dec 2000 Nar	nas (the ment in a igns to any and	conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned at a conflict patent in the patent rights assigned in acts of past and future infringement.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL) (SEAL)
rest, cute nt to 004, tted 3 1 1 1 1	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assigning states Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the hereby gray hare  8th Dec 2000 Nar	nas (the ment in a igns to any and	conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned at a conflict patent in the patent rights assigned in acts of past and future infringement.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  It is a law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.	y have) not need herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
erest. ecute  ht to  004,  itted  tte  tte	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assignr states Patent and Trademark Officen witness whereof, executed by the life of the latest part of the	nas (the ment in a igns to any and	y have) full right to convey the entire microstronal conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  E law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., We further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Wentor DUANE, Russell typed name  Wentor MATHEWSON, Alan typed name  Wentor CONCANNON, Ann typed name  Wentor typed name  Wentor typed name	y have) not need herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
pht to 004, itted 3 it ited 4 ite	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assigns States Patent and Trademark Officen witness whereof, executed by the State Patent and Trademark Nar	ment in a igns to any and any and	y nave) full right to convey the entire interest conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  It is all acts of past and future infringe	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
erest.  oute  ht to  oute  oute  ht to  oute  oute  te  te  te  te  te  ate	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assignificates Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the States Patent and Trademark Narian N	ment in a cigns to any and any and	y nave) full right to convey the entire interest conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  E law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Issigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor DUANE, Russell typed name  Inventor CONCANNON, Ann typed name  Inventor typed name  Inventor typed name  Injury Control of the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abr	y have) not ned herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
te t	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assignificates Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the States Patent and Trademark Narian N	ment in a cigns to any and any and	y nave) full right to convey the entire interest conflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  E law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Issigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor DUANE, Russell typed name  Inventor CONCANNON, Ann typed name  Inventor typed name  Inventor typed name  Injury Control of the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad all the patent rights assigned abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abroad abr	y have) not need herein, Vashington, rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
pht to  004, ited:  take  ate  ate	and hereby covenants that he rid, and will not execute any agreer  6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for,  7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assignificates Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the States Patent and Trademark Narian N	ment in a cigns to any and any and any and	y have) full right to convey the entire interest reconflict herewith.  Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned all acts of past and future infringement.  E law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Very further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the cordation of this document.  Signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Ventor DUANE, Russell typed name  Eventor MATHEWSON, Alan typed name  Eventor CONCANNON, Ann typed name  Eventor typed name  Ev	y have) no ned herein Vashington rules of the (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Witness

on a separate sheet.

**RECORDED: 10/23/2001** 

JPH&S 7/98WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

**PATENT REEL: 012278 FRAME: 0901**